
Making Order Out of the Chaos: 
Where AI Legislation Is 
Headed in 2025
Jeremy Kudon

October 9, 2024



The Numbers Don't Lie – AI Legislation Is Happening Everywhere

• 2022: 67 bills introduced

• 2023: 190 bills introduced

• 2024: 725 bills introduced

• 2025: ????
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What Path Will Comprehensive AI Legislation Follow? 

Legislative Session Online Sports Betting 
(2018-24)

Comprehensive       
Data Privacy (2017-24)

AI (2022 – present)

Year #1 30-35 (3 enacted) 30 (0) 67 (0)

Year #2 150 (9) 70 (1) (CCPA) 190 (0)

Year #3 150 (1) (COVID) 300 (0) 725 (1)

Year #4 100 (10) 280 (0) (COVID) TBD 

Year #5 150 (4) 160 (2) TBD 

Year #6 125 (3) 190 (2) TBD

Year #7 100 (0) 180 (7) TBD

Year #8 TBD 160 (7) TBD 
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4- Poll conducted by the AI Policy Institute, January 2024

Why So Many AI Bills? Just Look at the Polling
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What States Are Most Likely to Consider the Next SB 1047 in 2025?



Orrick’s Three Tier Approach to Prioritizing State Legislative Engagement 

• TIER 1 (Most likely to act, too big to ignore, other motivating factors)

– CA, CO (amend), CT, MD, MN, NJ, OR, and TX 

• TIER 2 (Real potential to act, too big to ignore, precedential risk)

– FL, IL, IN, NY, TN, and VA

• TIER 3 (Potential to act, smaller, less precedential risk) 

– DE, IA, KY, MT, NE, NH, RI
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Do It Yourself Engagement: 
Contact Information for Legislative Leadership in Key States
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State Speaker Person in charge of Senate Member who introduced most comprehensive AI bill

CA
Robert Rivas
speaker.rivas@assembly.ca.gov

Mike McGuire (President pro Tempore)
mike.mcguire@senatormikemcguire.com

Sen. Scott Wiener
senator.wiener@sen.ca.gov

CO
Julie McCluskie
Julie.mccluskie.house@coleg.gov

Robert Rodriguez (Majority Leader)
robert.rodriguez.senate@coleg.gov

Sen. Robert Rodriguez
robert.rodriguez.senate@coleg.gov

CT
Matt Ritter
Matthew.Ritter@cga.ct.gov

Martin Looney (President pro Tempore)
looney@senatedems.ct.gov

Sen. James Maroney
James.Maroney@cga.ct.gov

MD
Adrienne Jones
adrienne.jones@house.state.md.us

Bill Ferguson (Senate President)
bill.ferguson@senate.state.md.us

Sen. Cory McCray
cory.mccray@senate.state.md.us

MN
Melissa Hortman
rep.dan.wolgamott@house.mn.gov

Erin Murphy (Majority Leader)
sen.erin.murphy@senate.mn

Rep. Zack Stephenson
rep.zack.stephenson@house.mn.gov

NJ
Craig Coughlin
asmcoughlin@njleg.org

Nicholas Scutari (Senate President)
SENSCUTARI@NJLEG.ORG

Rep. Victoria Flynn, Rep. Gerard Scharfenberger
AswFlynn@njleg.org
AsmScharfenberger@njleg.org

OR
Julie Fahey
rep.juliefahey@oregonlegislature.gov

Rob Wagner (Senate President)
Sen.RobWagner@oregonlegislature.gov

Rep. Hoa Nguyen, Sen. Aaron Woods
Rep.HoaNguyen@oregonlegislature.gov
sen.aaronwoods@oregonlegislature.gov

TX
Dade Phelan
dade.phelan@house.texas.gov

Dan Patrick (LG)
dan.patrick@ltgovtexas.gov

Sen. Tan Parker, Rep. Giovanni Capriglione**
tan.parker@senate.texas.gov
Giovanni.Capriglione@house.texas.gov

FL
Paul Renner
paul.renner@myfloridahouse.gov

Kathleen Passidomo (President)
passidomo.kathleen.web@flsenate.gov

Sen. Joe Gruters
gruters.joe.web@flsenate.gov

IL
Chris Welch
repwelch@emanuelchriswelch.com

Don Harmon (Senate President)
info@donharmon.org

Rep. Jamie Andrade, Rep. Abdelnasser Rashid
info@staterep40.com
office@reprashid.com

IN
Todd Huston
h37@iga.in.gov

Chris Garten (Majority Leader)
Senator.Garten@iga.in.gov

Sen. Brian Buchanan
Senator.Buchanan@iga.in.gov

NY
Carl E. Heastie
speaker@nyassembly.gov

Andrea Stewart-Cousins (Majority Leader)
scousins@nysenate.gov

Sen. Kristen Gonzalez, Asm. Steven Otis
gonzalez@nysenate.gov
OtisS@nyassembly.gov

TN
Cameron Sexton
speaker.cameron.sexton@capitol.tn.gov

Randy McNally (LG)
lt.gov.randy.mcnally@capitol.tn.gov

Rep. Patsy Hazelwood, Sen. Bo Watson
rep.patsy.hazlewood@capitol.tn.gov
sen.bo.watson@capitol.tn.gov

VA
Don Scott
DelDScott@house.virginia.gov

Winsome Earle-Sears (LG)
ltgov@ltgov.virginia.gov

Sen. Lashrecse Aird, Sen. Todd Pillion
senatoraird@senate.virginia.gov
senatorpillion@senate.virginia.gov
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A Non-Exclusive List of Trade Associations That Can Amplify Your Voice 
on AI Legislation

• Abundance Institute

• Association of National Advertisers

• Bay Area Council

• The Software Alliance

• California Chamber of Commerce

• California Fuels and Convenience Alliance

• California Land Title Association

• California Manufacturers and Technology 

Association

• Chamber of Progress

• Competitive Energy Institute

• Consumer Technology Association

• National Federation of Independent Business

• Silicon Valley Leadership Group

• Software and Information Industry Association

• Technet
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https://abundance.institute/
https://www.ana.net/
https://www.bayareacouncil.org/
https://www.bsa.org/
https://www.calchamber.com/
https://www.cfca.energy/
https://www.clta.org/
https://cmta.net/
https://cmta.net/
https://progresschamber.org/
https://cei.org/
https://www.cta.tech/
https://www.nfib.com/
https://www.svlg.org/
https://www.siia.net/
https://www.technet.org/
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